ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS" ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of the May 11, 2016 St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 451™ meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:32. President George
Ratermann led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Vince Smugala gave the opening prayer.

All officers were present.

President Ratermann stated we had received no applications for membership. President Ratermann
introduced the following guest speakers:

President Ratermann stated the Kevin Mueller, Jim Dandridge and the Police Wives Organization were in
attendance today. Anyone interested in purchasing their merchandise they are along the side of the
pavilion.

Secretary’s Report: Motion was made by Herman Ubben, seconded by John Cullen to accept the
minutes as printed. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly treasurers report. Motion was made by Jim
Wurm, seconded by Larry Bratcher to accept the report. Motion passed on voice vote.

President Ratermann said no members have died this month. Brent Cassidy, an active officer had
passed away.

Old Business: None
New business: None

Remarks for the good and welfare of the Associations: Percy Waters congratulated George Ratermann
on his appointment to the Missouri Ethics Commission in Jefferson City.

Kevin Klupee addressed the membership stating he was running for City of St. Louis Sheriff.

Steve Olish talked about the situation with the Airport Police Department about their retirement/social
security issue related to retirement.

Mr. Pona stated we had 147 people in attendance. Fifteen prizes were awarded including donation by
Jim Dandridge, Kevin Mueller and the Chapman'’s.

A motion was made by Jim Wurm, seconded by Dick Buehler to adjourn. Motion passed on a voice vote.
The meeting adjourned at 11:58 AM.
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ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
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Income for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2016

4/7/2016
4/7/2016
4/13/2016
4(13/2016
4/13/2016
4/13/2016
4/30/2016
TOTAL INCOME

dues (7 members)

Application Fees ( 1 member)
dues (5 members)

Application Fees ( 1 member)

Hat Sales (3)

Lunch (89 members)

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2016

Check #
1410 4/13/2016
1411 4/13/2016
1412 4/13/2016
1413 4/13/2016
1415 4/13/2016
1416 4/13/2016
1417 4/13/2016
4/13/2016
TOTAL EXPENSES

* Check voided 1414

George Ratermann (President Expense)
Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Chris Zarbo (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Geroge Raterman (Donuts)

Frank Stubits (Stamps & Envelopes)
Keeton's Catering

Attendance Prices (9)

Assets April 30th, 2016

gar@sipva.com

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance:
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets April 30th, 2015

Is@sipva.com

mcz@sipva.com ts@sipva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association
May 2016 Monthly Report

$105.00
$2.00
575.00
$2.00
$24.00
$619.00

$827.00

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
5100.00
S43.47
$16.81
$660.00
$90.00

$1,135.28

$61,800.36
59,267.81

mm@sipva.com

$}' 1,068.17
$67,831.66

Jonn . Folluo
Wilbern Grove



