

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of the May 11, 2016 St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 451th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:32. President George Ratermann led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Vince Smugala gave the opening prayer.

All officers were present.

President Ratermann stated we had received no applications for membership. President Ratermann introduced the following guest speakers:

President Ratermann stated the Kevin Mueller, Jim Dandridge and the Police Wives Organization were in attendance today. Anyone interested in purchasing their merchandise they are along the side of the pavilion.

Secretary's Report: Motion was made by Herman Ubben, seconded by John Cullen to accept the minutes as printed. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly treasurers report. Motion was made by Jim Wurm, seconded by Larry Bratcher to accept the report. Motion passed on voice vote.

President Ratermann said no members have died this month. Brent Cassidy, an active officer had passed away.

Old Business: None

New business: None

Remarks for the good and welfare of the Associations: Percy Waters congratulated George Ratermann on his appointment to the Missouri Ethics Commission in Jefferson City.

Kevin Klupee addressed the membership stating he was running for City of St. Louis Sheriff.

Steve Olish talked about the situation with the Airport Police Department about their retirement/social security issue related to retirement.

Mr. Pona stated we had 147 people in attendance. Fifteen prizes were awarded including donation by Jim Dandridge, Kevin Mueller and the Chapman's.

A motion was made by Jim Wurm, seconded by Dick Buehler to adjourn. Motion passed on a voice vote. The meeting adjourned at 11:58 AM.



ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association May 2016 Monthly Report

Income for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2016

4/7/2016	dues (7 members)	\$105.00
4/7/2016	Application Fees (1 member)	\$2.00
4/13/2016	dues (5 members)	\$75.00
4/13/2016	Application Fees (1 member)	\$2.00
4/13/2016	Hat Sales (3)	\$24.00
4/13/2016	Lunch (89 members)	\$619.00
4/30/2016	Interest (Money Market Account)	
TOTAL INCOME		\$827.00

Disbursements for the period: April 1st to April 30th, 2016 Check#

1410 4/13/2016	George Ratermann (President Expense)	\$75.00
1411 4/13/2016	Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00
1412 4/13/2016	Chris Zarbo (Secretary Expense)	\$75.00
1413 4/13/2016	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1415 4/13/2016	Geroge Raterman (Donuts)	\$43.47
1416 4/13/2016	Frank Stubits (Stamps & Envelopes)	\$16.81
1417 4/13/2016	Keeton's Catering	\$660.00
4/13/2016	Attendance Prices (9)	\$90.00
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,135.28

^{*} Check voided 1414

Assets April 30th, 2016

Money Market Account	\$61,800.36
Checking Account balance:	\$9,267.81
TOTAL ASSETS	\$71,068.17

Assets April 30th, 2015 \$67,831.66